TENDER CALL NOTICE



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

DETAILED TENDER CALL NOTICE FOR THE WORK:

RENOVATION OF BUILDING, SCIENCE LABORATORY, LIBRARY ETC. OF INDRAVATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KHATIGUDA

Approximate Estimated Cost Put To Tender: Rs.38,00,000/-

PANCHAYAT SAMITI OFFICE: TENTULIKHUNTI

OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYAT SAMITI: TENTULIKHUNTI

District : Nabarangpur

No. 2382/2020

Dated 7 .12.2020

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.01/2020-21

The Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti invites Sealed Tenders in conformity with detailed tender call notice to be drawn up in the P.W.D.-2 contract from eligible registered contractors of State P.W. D. / Irrigation / R.W. / R.W.S.S. and P.H.E.D. having valid license from the competent authority for civil works. The proof of registration from appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the bid. If successful, the bidder who has not registered under State Government of Odisha has to register under the State PWD in appropriate class of eligibility before signing of the agreement.

The bidders may submit bids for the following works:

SI. No.	Name of the work	Amount put to tender (in Rs.)	EMD to be deposited 1% (Rs.)	Cost of Tender documents (Non- refundable) (Rs.)	Class of Contractor	Time of completion
01	Renovation of Building, Science Laboratory, Library etc. of Indravati Secondary School, Khatiguda	38,00,000/-	38,000/-	6,0,00/-	"C" and above.	2 Months (Two Months)

Date of Tender Paper available on payment of Rs.6,000/	09.12.2020 to 28.12.2020 at Block Office, Tentulikhunti or can be downloaded from Nabarangpur district website (the district website www. nabarangpur.nic.in). If, the Tender paper downloaded from the website, the cost of the same should be accompanied with the Tender Papers in shape of BD/BC purchased in favour of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti.
Last date of receipt of Tender Paper in the office of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti	28.12.2020 (during Office hours through Registered / Speed post) only addressed to Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti, At./P.OTentulikhunti, District-Nabarangpur, PIN- 764070
Date of opening of Tender Papers	29.12.2020 at 3.00 P.M. by the Tender Committee of Tentulikhunti Block. The Tenderers or their authorised representative can attend the opening of tenders.

Terms and Conditions:-

Bid documents consisting of the scheduled of quantities & the set of terms conditions of contract & other necessary documents can be downloaded from the Official website (www.nabarangpur.nic.in).

The cost of tender document specified in column-5, shall be deposited at the time of receipt of the tender paper in shape of Bank Draft / Banker's Cheque only in favour of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti.

- O1. Tender must accompany with 1% EMD as mentioned in column-04, in shape of NSC / KVP / STDR / TDR from any nationalized bank duly pledged in favour of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti along with attested copies of valid and up to date GSTIN, CC / Pan / TIN Certificate, expenditure certificate (if any) of contractors from competent authority without which the Tender will be liable for rejection and on production of original contractor license, GSTIN, CC / Pan / TIN Certificate, expenditure certificate against a non refundable fee towards the cost of the tender document as mentioned at Colum-05 above in shape of Bank demand draft drawn from any nationalized bank in favour of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti.
- 02. Tenderers are required to quote their percentage rate both in words and figures carefully, without any corrections or overwriting. The Tenderers are required to put their signature on every overwriting or any correction made in the tender rate. The tender filled in figure only but without mentioning in words shall be liable for rejection for which no tender paper cost shall be returned to the tenderers.
- The Tender schedule along with bid of quantities duly filled in and all relevant papers in sealed cover will be received through registered post / speed post only by the undersigned upto 5.00 PM on or before 28.12.2020. The tender papers received beyond the stipulated date shall not be entertained for opening and liable for rejection. Telegraphic Tender or in other mode will not be accepted. The undersigned will not be held responsible for the postal delay, if any, for the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same in time. However no tender will be received by FAX or by E-mail.
- 04. The tender papers received upto the stipulated date and time will be opened by the Tender Committee of the Block Office, Tentulikhunti at 3.00 PM on 29.12.2020. The Tenderers or their authorized representative may attend the meeting of the Tender Committee at the time of opening of Tender Papers.
- O5 Scheduled Caste and Scheduled tribe & Physically handicapped tenderers will deposit 50% of EMD amount i.e. Rs.19,000/- and they have to produce Caste Certificate, Physically handicapped certificate along with tender papers.
- 06. In case of Engineering contractors seeking exemption of EMD, are required to produce an affidavit regarding his / her list of works for which he / she has claimed such exemption and being avoided such works, during the current financial year 2020-21.

O7 The conditional Tenders will not be accepted on any circumstance by the authority. When tenderers will quote the rate is less than the Estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential cost (i.e. Estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount) as Additional Performance Security in shape of Demand Draft only in favour of Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti.

If any of the tenderer is quoting his/her rate more than 7.50% less, then he/she has to produce the detail rate of analysis in respect of the items of work along with the tender paper or else the tender is liable for rejection.

- 08. Shortfall of any required documents, drafts on EMD, Tender Papers etc. of the Tender paper is liable for rejection.
- 09. No Excess tender is invited to the amount put to tender. If the rate quoted by the bidder is less than 15% or more, than such bid shall be rejected and the tender shall be finalized basing on merit of rest bidders.
- All other conditions of State Government of Odisha (State P.W. D. / Irrigation / R.W. / R.W.S.S. and P.H.E.D etc.) under the Tender Process will be followed by both the Tenderers and the authorities.
- 11. The successful tenderer shall have to execute agreement with the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti for execution of the work as per the terms and condition of F-2/LCB/ICB Contracts, as the case may be.
- 12. Documents to be attached:- The following documents should be furnished with the tender papers failing which tender will be liable for rejection. (a) EMD pledged in favour of the Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti (b) Attested copy of Contractor's valid Registration Certificate issued by competent authority. (c) Attested copy of PAN card. (d) Attested copy of valid Sales Tax clearance certificate. (e) Attested copy of Caste Certificate issued by competent authority in case of SC/ST contractors, desirous of availing preference on demand. (f) Affidavit as regards the fact of availing award of work without submission of EMD/ISD during the current financial year in case of engineering contractors desirous of availing exemption of EMD to be furnished from competent authority. (g) Affidavit of validation and authentication of tender documents.

The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti. Memo No. 2383 /2020

Dated 7 .12.2020

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Nabarangpur with q request to upload the above Tender Call Notice along with the Tender Schedule for wide publicity.

Block Development Officer,

Tentulikhunti.

Memo No.

2384 /2020

Dated

7 .12.2020

Copy submitted to Collector, Nabarangpur for favour of kind information

and necessary action.

Block Development Officer,

Tentulikhunti.

OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYAT SAMITI: TENTULIKHUNTI

District : Nabarangpur

No. 2388 /2020

Dated

.12.2020

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.01/2020-21

The cost of tender papers mentioned in this office Tender Call Notice No.2364 dated 06.12.2020 shall be treated as Rs.6,000/- instead of Rs.1,000/-. All other contents therein remains unchanged.

Block Development Officer

Tentulikhunti.

Memo No. 23 89

/2020

Dated

12.2020

Copy forwarded to the Local Correspondent, "The Dharitri" with a request to publish the Corrigendum in one edition of their News Paper as per the norms of the I&PR Department, Govt. of Odisha.

Block Development Officer, Tentulikhunti.

NAME OF THE WORK:REPAIR OF FLOOR/WALL /Door&window of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹33,59,486

E.M.D. required

:01% of Bid Amount.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper : Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper :

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

Class of Contractor : 'C' & 'D' Class.

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

Time for completion :06 (Six) calender months.

SI.	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit		RATE
No. 1		Discount of the Control of the Contr	-310	Rate.	Amount
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.	3	4	5	6
	Abstract 1	1043.500	Sqm	37.90	39548.65
02	Removing oid tarfelt from roof slab, cleaning the surface, lowering and				
	Abstract 1	1218.000	Sqm	66.31	80765.58
03	Dismantling A.C.Sheet roofing after carefully removing the bolts and nuts				50.00.00
	Abstract 1	163.180	Sqm		
	Total	163.180	Sqm	67.94	11086.45
04	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.	2 ⁻¹ / ₂		,	
	Abstract 1	39.580	Sqm		
	Total	39.580	Sqm	75.78	2999.3724
5	Dismantling and removing doors & window & ventilater				
	Abstract 1	65.600	Sqm		
	Total	65.600	Sqm	304.74	19990.944
6	Earthwork in hard soil in excavation of foundation with initial lead & lift including roughdressing and levelling the the beds, cost of all T&P labour				E.
	Abstract 1	40.13	cum		Table 1
	Total	40.13	cum	151.53	6080.90
	Filling foundation and plinth with sand including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty of materials required for the work etc., complete as directed by the E.I.C.				
	Abstract 1	10.750	Cum		
	Total	10.750	Cum	603.09	6483.2175
8	Labour for fixing G.C.I. Sheet in roof drilling hole in wind ties incluing in ridge and valley				0 to
	Abstract 1	232.180	Sqm '	499.08	115876.3944

9	Providing and laying water proofs with polymeric bituminous membrane(plastic felt)of 2.25kg/sqm and 1.5mm thickness consising of layers having centre core of 20 micros thermoplastic high molecular high densing polythyne CH.M.H.D.P.E. film of grade 2504.	18	One Sqm.		
	Abstract 1	1268.000	Sqm	278.35	352947.8
10	Supplying, manufacturing, fitting and fixing of M.S.Grills for Door / Window including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty, T&P etc. complete.				
	Abstract 1	1522.030	KG	93.10	141700.99
11	Cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wires and HYSD rainforcement				900 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Abstract 1	5.160	Qntl		
	Total	5.160		6528.15	33685.254
12	Distempering Two coats with cost and conveyance				0
	Abstract 1	4832.800	Sqm	61.64	297893.792
13	Providing, supplying fitting fixing of flush door with laminated finish including all fitting materials required	4.400	One Cum.	3301.03	14524.53
14	Painting two coats with enamel paint of any approved shade including cost of paints etc. complete.	669.360	One Sqm.	131.65	88121.24
15	Providing & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor,treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc.Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost,conveyance etc. required for the work complete.				
	Abstract 1	44.900		,	
	Total	44.900	Sqm	1183.67	53146.78
		- Developed	- Sandanie	Total	1264851.90

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

1264851.90

Note:

The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing
 Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR ITEMS ONLY

Total

ABSTRACT-2

Tender Schedule

NAME OF THE WORK: Repair and renovation of Scince Laboratories in Physics Department of Indravati Secondary school at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

E.M.D. required

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486/-

:01% of Bid Amount.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper:

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

			ompletion	6 (Six) calender months		
SI.			Unit	RATE		
No.	2	2		Rate.	Amount	
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.	3	4	5	6	
	Abstract 2	42.050	Sqm	37.90	1593.70	
2	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.					
	Abstract 2	86.370	Sqm			
	Total	86.370	Sqm	75.78	6545.1186	
3	Earthwork in hard soil in excavation of foundation with initial lead & lift including roughdressing and levelling the the beds, cost of all T&P labour					
	Abstract 2	1.13	cum			
	Total	100000	cum	151.53	171.23	
4	Filling foundation and plinth with sand including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty of materials required for the work etc., complete as directed by the E.I.C.					
	Abstract 2	0.380	Cum			
	Total	0.380	Cum	603.09	229.1742	
5	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work including all cost, conveyance, labour, etc., required for the work complete as directed by the E.I.C.					
	Abstract 2	0.680	Sqm			
	Total	0.680	Sqm	142.26	96.74	
	Abstract 2	1.370	Qntl	J. Marrison (74)		
	Total	1.370		6528.15	8943.5655	
6	Providing & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor,treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc.Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost,conveyance etc. required for the work complete.					
	Abstract 2	86.370				
	Total	86.370	Sqm	1183.67	102233.58	

7	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth with 40 mm. size hand broken hard granite metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying and placing not exceeding 150mm. thick in each layer				
	Abstract 2	0.380	cum		
	Total	0.380	cum	4744.64	1802.96
8	Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using black h.g. stone chips including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete, with cost, conveyance, royalty and other taxes of all materials and cost of all labour T&P required for the work complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer in charge.				
	Abstract 2	1.800	Cum		
	* Total	1.800	Cum	6225.36	11205.65
. 1/4			Cum		
9	WBCB brick masonry in C.M. (1:6) in super structure with all cost, convayance, taxes & royalty of materials, all labour, etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.		-		
	Abstract 2	2.840	Cum		
	Total	2.840	Cum	4423.23	12561.97
	11				

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

145383.68

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR ITEMS ONLY

Total

NAME OF THE WORK: Repair and renovation of Scince Laboratories in Chemistry Department of Indravati Secondary school at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper : Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper:

E.M.D. required Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

:01% of Bid Amount.

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

			imai babai .
Class of Contractor	: 'C' & 'D' Class.	Time for completion	:06 (Six) calender months.

SI.	of Contractor : 'C' & 'D' Class. Description of works	Time for co	The same of the sa		lender months
	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit		RATE
No. 1	3	3	,	Rate.	Amount
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.	3	4	5	6
	Abstract 3	28.880	Sqm		
	Total	28.880	Sqm	37.90	1094.55
2	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.				
	Abstract 3	126.77	Sqm		
	Total	126.770	Sqm	75.78	9606.6306
3	Earthwork in hard soil in excavation of foundation with initial lead & lift including roughdressing and levelling the the beds, cost of all T&P labour	(4) P			
	Abstract 3	0.97	cum		
	Total	0.97	cum	151.53	146.98
4	Filling foundation and plinth with sand including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty of materials required for the work etc., complete as directed by the E.I.C.				
	Abstract 3	0.320	Cum		
	Total	0.320	Cum	603.09	192.9888
5	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work including all cost, conveyance, labour, etc., required for the work complete as directed by the E.I.C.				
	Abstract 3	10.200	Sqm		
	Total	10.200	Sqm	142.26	1451.05
6	Cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wires and HYSD rainforcement				
	Abstract 3	1.440	Qntl		
	Total	1.440		6528.15	9400.536
7	Providing & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor, treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc. Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost, conveyance etc. required for the work complete.				

	Total	114.200	Sqm	1183.67	135175.11
8	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth with 40 mm. size hand broken hard granite metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying and placing not exceeding 150mm. thick in each layer	7	<u>#8</u>		
	Abstract 3	0.490	cum		
	Total	0.490	cum	4744.64	2324.87
8	Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using black h.g. stone chips including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete, with cost, conveyance, royalty and other taxes of all materials and cost of all labour T&P required for the work complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer in charge.		(3)		
	Abstract 3	1.350	Cum		
	Total	1.350	Cum	6225.36	8404.24
9	WBCB brick masonry in C.M. (1:6) in super structure with all cost,convayance, taxes & royalty of materials, all labour,etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
	Abstract 3	2.430	Cum		
	Total	2.430	Cum	4423.23	10748.45
10	Providing & fixing glazzed tiles on wall with 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:3) including conveyance taxes and royalty etc all comp.				
	Abstract 3	41.480	Sqm		
		11.100	Odill	10 (0)	

Total

221977.46

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR

NAME OF THE WORK: Repair and renovation of Scince Laboratories in Botany Department of Indravati Secondary school at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper : Last Date of Receipt of Tender-par

E.M.D. required

:01% of Bid Amount.

		Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper :				
Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-		Date of Opening of Tender-paper :				
		Time for co		:06 (Six) calender month		
No.	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit	Data	RATE	
1	2	3	4	Rate.	Amount 6	
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.	-		3	0	
	Abstract 4	62.250	Sqm			
	Total	62.250	Sqm	37.90	2359.28	
2	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.					
93	Abstract 4	57.710	Sqm			
	Total	57.710	Sqm	75.78	4373.2638	
		.4				
3	Earthwork in hard soil in excavation of foundation with initial lead & lift including roughdressing and levelling the the beds, cost of all T&P labour					
	Abstract 4	1.3	cum	1		
	Total	15-201.003	cum	151.53	196.99	
4	Filling foundation and plinth with sand including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty of materials required for the work etc., complete as directed by the E.I.C.					
	Abstract 4	0.430	Cum			
	Total	0.430	Cum	603.09	- 259.3287	
5	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work including all cost, conveyance, labour, etc., required for the work complete as directed by the E.I.C.					
	Abstract 4	21.600	Sqm			
	Total	21.600	Sqm	142.26	3072.82	
6	Cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wires and HYSD rainforcement				a control describe	
	Abstract 4	1.460	Qntl			
	Total	1.460	10-736 P. 300	6528.15	9531.099	

٠	Providing & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor, treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc. Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost, conveyance etc. required for the work complete.	,5			
	Abstract 4	57.490			
	Total	57.490	Sqm	1183.67	68049.19
8	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth with 40 mm. size hand broken hard granite metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying and placing not exceeding 150mm. thick in each layer				
	Abstract 4	0.650	cum		
	Total	0.650	cum	4744.64	3084.02
9	Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using black h.g. stone chips including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete, with cost, conveyance, royalty and other taxes of all materials and cost of all labour T&P required for the work complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer in charge.	1 ⁴⁶ .			
	Abstract 4	1.350	Cum		
	Total	1.350	Cum	6225.36	8404.24
10	WBCB brick masonry in C.M. (1:6) in super structure with all cost, convayance, taxes & royalty of materials, all labour, etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
	Abstract 4	3.240	Cum		
	Total	3.240	Cum	4423.23	14331.27

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR ITEMS ONLY

Total

113661.48

NAME OF THE WORK: Repair and renovation of Scince Laboratories in Zoology Department of Indravati Secondary school at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486 E.M.D. required

:01% of Bid Amount.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper

Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper:

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

Class of Contractor : 'C' & 'D' Class.

Time for completion :06 (Six) calender months.

SI.	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit	RATE		
No. 1		V 01 80	A STANK	Rate.	Amount	
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within	3	4	5	6	
	50mtr lead. Abstract 5	78.640	Sqm			
	Total	78.640	Description.	07.00		
2	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.	70.040	Sqm	37.90	2980.46	
	Abstract 5	56.010	Sqm			
	Total	- 56.010	Sqm	75.78	4244.4378	
3	Earthwork in hard soil in excavation of foundation with initial lead & lift including roughdressing and levelling the the beds, cost of all T&P labour			,	17	
	Abstract 5	0.65	cum			
	Total	0.65	cum	151.53	98.49	
4	Filling foundation and plinth with sand including all cost, conveyance, tax, royalty of materials required for the work etc., complete as directed by the E.I.C.					
	Abstract 5	0.220	Cum		*	
Á	Total	0.220	Cum	603.09	132.6798	
5	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work including all cost, conveyance, labour, etc., required for the work complete as directed by the E.I.C.	i.	0.			
	Abstract 5	10.440	Sqm			
	Total	10.440	Sqm	142.26	1485.19	
6	Cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wires and HYSD rainforcement		997345			
	Abstract 5	1.040	Qntl			
	Total	1.040	= 1	6528.15	6789.276	

7	Froviding & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor, treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc. Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost, conveyance etc. required for the work complete.	120			
	Abstract 5	56.010			
	Total	56.010	Sqm	1183.67	66297.36
8	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth with 40 mm. size hand broken hard granite metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying and placing not exceeding 150mm. thick in each layer				
	Abstract 5	0.320			
	Total	0.320	cum	4744.04	4540.00
	Total	0.320	cum	4744.64	1518.28
9	Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using black h.g. stone chips including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete, with cost, conveyance, royalty and other taxes of all materials and cost of all labour T&P required for the work complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer in charge.	-	1 2 2		
	Abstract 5	0.720	Cum		
	Total	0.720	Cum	6225.36	4482.26
			Cum		
10	WBCB brick masonry in C.M. (1:6) in super structure with all cost, convayance, taxes & royalty of materials, all labour, etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.		- Carri		
	Abstract 5	1.940	Cum	1	
	Total	1.940	Cum	4423.23	8581.07
11	Providing & fixing glazzed tiles on wall with 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:3) including conveyance taxes and royalty etc all comp.				
	Abstract 5	77.140	Sqm		
	Total	77.140	Sqm	1047.06	

Total 177379.71 My / our quoted rate is % (both in

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR

NAME OF THE WORK:Repair and renovation of Library Room of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486

E.M.D. required

:01% of Bid Amount.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper :

Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper:

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

Class of Contractor

: 'C' & 'D' Class.

Time for completion :06 (Six) calender months.

SI.	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit		RATE
No.				Rate.	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.				
	Abstract 6	50.880	Sqm		
	Total	50.880	Sqm	37.90	1928.35
2	Dismantling & removing 2.5 cm thick artificial stone flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse and removing the dedris within 50mtr lead.				
	Abstract 6	4.710	Sqm		
	Total	4.710	Sqm	75.78	356.9238
3	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work			1	
	including all cost conveyance labour etc required				
	Abstract 6	3.150	Sqm		
	Total	3.150	Sqm	142.26	448.12
4	Providing & fixing Vetrified tiles on fioor,treads of steps and landing on 20mm the bed of etc.Labour for fixing tiles on floors including all cost,conveyance etc. required for the work complete.				*
	Abstract 6	42.430			
	Total	42.430	Sqm	1183.67	50223.12
-	Descriding 9 fining along the				
5	Providing & fixing glazzed tiles on wall with 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:3) including conveyance taxes and royalty etc all comp.				
	Abstract 6	33.770	Sqm		
	Total	33.770	Sqm	1047.06	35359.22

	Steel Almirha Table & Chair			1.0	
_	**************************************	**	19	LS	22000.00

Total

110315.73

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR ITEMS ONLY

NAME OF THE WORK: Repair & Tar felting of Roof of Building at Indravati Higher Secondary School at Khatiguda

Estimated Cost

: ₹ 38,000,000/-

Amount put to tender : ₹ 33,59,486 E.M.D. required

:01% of Bid Amount.

Last Date of Sale of Tender-paper : Last Date of Receipt of Tender-paper:

Cost of tender paper : Rs.6,000/-

Date of Opening of Tender-paper

Class of Contractor : 'C' & 'D' Class.

Time for completion :06 (Six) calender months.

SI.	Description of works	Qnty.	Unit		RATE
No.				Rate.	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
01	Removing Cement plaster from walls including raking out joints 12mm deep and removing the debris within 50mtr lead.				
	Abstract 8	582.00	Sqm	37.22	21662.04
02	Removing oid tarfelt from roof slab,cleaning the surface,lowering and				
	Abstract 8	327.000	Sqm	65.13	21297.51
03	Dismantling A.C.Sheet roofing after carefully removing the bolts and nuts				
	Abstract 8	97.910	Sqm		
	Total	97.910	Sqm	67.94	6652.01
4	Labour for fixing G.C.I. Sheet in roof drilling hole in wind ties incluing in ridge and valley		,		
	Abstract 8	166.910	Sqm	495.95	82779.0145
5	Providing and laying water proofs with polymeric bituminous membrane(plastic felt)of 2.25kg/sqm and 1.5mm thickness consising of layers having centre core of 20 micros thermoplastic high molecular high densing polythyne CH.M.H.D.P.E. film of grade 2504.		One Sqm.		Ten.
	Abstract 8	1518.000	Sqm	285.96	434087.28
6 -	12mm. Cement Plaster in C.M. (1:6) over Brick work including all cost, conveyance, labour, etc., required for the work complete as directed by the E.I.C.				
	Abstract 8	1133.000	Sqm		
	Total	1133.000	Sqm	140.63	159333.79
7	Cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wires and HYSD rainforcement				
	Abstract 8	5.160	Qntl		
	Total	5.160		6520.96	33648.1536
8	Distempering Two coats with cost and conveyance				
	Abstract 8	4602.430	Sqm		

	Total	4602.430	Sqm	61.64	283693.7852
9	Providing bwater proof cement Paint two coats with any shade including cost conveyance royalty etc all comp	u .			
	Abstract 8	1059.050	Sqm	31.67	33540.11
10	Cement Concrete (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth with 40 mm. size hand broken hard granite metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, laying and placing not exceeding 150mm. thick in each layer				
	Abstract 8	28.970	cum	4719.05	136710.88
11	Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using black h.g. stone chips including hoisting, lowering and laying concrete, with cost, conveyance, royalty and other taxes of all materials and cost of all labour T&P required for the work complete in all respects as directed by the Engineer in charge.				
	Abstract 8	14.890	Cum	6192.26	92202.75
40	Whomas	-	Cum		
12	WBCB brick masonry in C.M. (1:6) in super structure with all cost, convayance, taxes & royalty of materials, all labour, etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
	Abstract 8	4.620	Cum	4395.90	20309.06

My / our quoted rate is % (both in

1325916.38

Note:

(1) The contractor should not write any thing except quoting of percentage and in case any thing

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

APPROVED FOR ITEMS ONLY

Total

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Name of work: Repairing & Renovation of Science Laboratories in Physics Department of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda.

	Repairing of floors /walls /doors & windows of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda				= Rs.	12,64,851.88
	Repairing & Renovation of Science Laboratories in Physics Department of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda				= Rs.	
- :	Repairing & Renovation of Chemistry Laboratories in Chemistry Department of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda				= Rs.	2,21,977.48
4	Repairing & Renovation of Botany Laboratories in Botany Department of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda			-	= Rs.	1,13,661.50
Ę	Repairing & Renovation of Zoology Laboratory in Zoology Department of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda			-	Rs.	1,77,379.72
6	Repairing & Renovation of Library Room of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda			- 1	Rs.	1,10,315.73
*7	Purchase Office equipments & Installation of fire extinguisher of Indravati Secondary School at Khatiguda				Rs.	1,10,315.73
8	Repairing & Tar-felting of Roof of Building at Indravati Higher Secondary School at Khatiguda			=	Rs.	13,25,916.37
0	Addition			=	Rs.	33,59,486.35
a	Add for Contigency	@	1%	=	Rs.	33,594.86
40	Checked by	,		=	Rs	33,93,081.21
10	Add for GST	@	12%	=	Rs	4,07,169.75
	Grand Total Asst P.D. (Tech.)			=	Rs	
	Or Say DRDA Nabarangpur				17455 1775a	38,00,250.96
		()		=	Rs -	38.00 Lakhs
		hopes That	EDZA	- 1	Jakh	

Technically approved,

Submitted for due Administrative approval

Technically Sanctioned for R

Tentulikhunti Block

Assistant Executive Engineer Tentulikhunti Block

Block Development Officer

Block Development Officer Tentulikhunti Block Tentulikhunti.

Submitted for due Administrative approval

Addl. P.D. (Tech.) DRDA, Nabarangpur COLLECTOR, NABARANGPUR

Administratively Approved for Rs.28.00 @ ad -(Rupees/Airy Forth John Jonly